	10-03	-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10256	5893 v	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KM ERUOPA METAL AG	10-1-03	2. Name and address of Name: <u>Hans-Jurge</u> Internal Address:	•••••
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
 Assignment Security Agreement 	Gamma Merger Grand Change of Name	Street Address:	
• Other	0	Els Poblets,	SPAIN
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: 09/10/2003		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏾
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new app	lication, the execution dat	e of the application is: 5,376,190
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		cations and patents involve
Name: <u>George R. McGuire</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Bond, Scho	peneck & King,	Enclosed	
		St. Authorized to be	charged to deposit accou
PLLC			
PLLC	In Center	8. Deposit account num	
	In Center		· · ·
		8. Deposit account nun	
Street Address: One Linco	YZip: <u>13202</u> _	8. Deposit account nun	his page if paying by depositaco
Street Address: One Linco	YZip: <u>13202</u> DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account num 501546 (Attach duplicate copy of t E THIS SPACE	his page if paying by deposit acc
Street Address: <u>One Linco</u> City: <u>Syracuse</u> State: <u>N</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i> <i>is a true copy of the original do</i>	YZip: <u>13202</u> DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoing cument.	8. Deposit account num 501546 (Attach duplicate copy of t E THIS SPACE	his page if paying by deposit acc
Street Address: <u>One Linco</u> City: <u>Syracuse</u> State: <u>N</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge an</i> <i>is a true copy of the original doo</i> <u>George R. McGuire</u> Name of Person Signin Total nu	YZip: <u>13202</u> DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoing cument.	8. Deposit account num 501546 (Attach duplicate copy of t E THIS SPACE information is true and co	his page if paying by deposit according to the second any attached coperation $\frac{2/22}{03}$ Date ments:

PATENT REEL: 014539 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KM EUROPA METAL AG, a German corporation having a place of business in Osnabrück, Germany, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,376,190 entitled "Method for Producing a Green Protective Coating On Copper" ("Patent");

WHEREAS, HANS-JÜRGEN LAUBE, an individual having an address of Carrer 22b, E-03779 Els Poblets, Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, KM EUROPA METAL AG hereby assigns, grants and coveys the entire right, title and interest to the Patent to HANS-JÜRGEN LAUBE for his use and benefit, and for his heirs, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted. Further, KM EUROPA METAL AG hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to transfer the Patent to HANS-JÜRGEN LAUBE or otherwise as he may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on this 10^{th} day of <u>September</u>, 2003.

KM EUROPA METAL AG	
By: // ///	
Hans Lenger Title: (<u>Authori sed</u>	Anja Pietrzykowski
	(Head of Patent Departmen
Officer)	
Date: September 10, 2003	